
142951-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 142951-2021 - Competition
Germany-Leuna: Erection and related works of roof frames and coverings
OJ S 57/2021 23/03/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Wohnungswirtschaft Leuna GmbH
Postal address: Rudolf-Breitscheid-Straße 18
Town: Leuna
NUTS code: DEE0B Saalekreis
Postal code: 06237
Country: Germany
E-mail: altepost@wwl-gmbh.de
Telephone: +49 3461/842315
Fax: +49 3461/813791

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.wohnen-in-leuna.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.evergabe.de/unterlagen/54321-Tender-1781ced9ba8-
77624cd57f071af1
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: www.evergabe.de
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Wohnungswirtschaft Leuna GmbH (Gesellschafter Stadt Leuna zu 100 Prozent)

Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Los 4 Zimmererarbeiten
Reference number: 2021-04

Main CPV code
45261000 Erection and related works of roof frames and coverings

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/142951-2021
mailto:altepost@wwl-gmbh.de?subject=TED
http://www.wohnen-in-leuna.de
https://www.evergabe.de/unterlagen/54321-Tender-1781ced9ba8-77624cd57f071af1
https://www.evergabe.de/unterlagen/54321-Tender-1781ced9ba8-77624cd57f071af1
http://www.evergabe.de


142951-2021 Page 2/4

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Los 4 Zimmererarbeiten.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEE0B Saalekreis
Main site or place of performance: Walter-Bauer-Straße 23-29 Friedensstraße 26 06237 
Leuna

Description of the procurement
BV: Umbau und Sanierung Alte Post Leuna
Los 4 Zimmererarbeiten
Das Gebäude wurde in massiver Bauweise errichtet. Die Decken sind eine Mischkonstruktion. 
Diese sind in Teilbereichen als Holzbalkendecken ausgeführt und im Bereich der ehemaligen 
Nassräume mit einer Betondecke (einfach bewehrt) ausgeführt. Das Objekt wurde in den 
neunziger Jahren des vorigen Jahrhunderts zum letzten Mal teilweise saniert. Im Zuge der 
Arbeiten soll die gesamte Tragstruktur der neuen Nutzung und den neuen 
Wohnungsgrundrissen hin angepasst werden. Es sollen sämtliche Decken und ein Großteil 
der tragenden Wände entfernt werden und anschließend wieder neu aufgebaut werden. 
Während dieser Arbeiten ist der bestehende Dachstuhl zwingend zu erhalten.
Die Arbeiten sind in 2 Teilabschnitten auszuführen, damit die Gebäudehülle sowie die 
Dachkonstruktion (Dachstuhl) bei den Umbauarbeiten bestehen bleiben kann. Es kann nicht 
durchgehend in allen Teilen gleichzeitig gearbeitet werden.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/11/2021 End: 11/02/2022
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure



142951-2021 Page 3/4

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 27/04/2021 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 21/06/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 27/04/2021 10:30Local time: 
Place: 
Wohnungswirtschaft Leuna GmbH Büro Raum 205, Rudolf-Breitscheid-Straße 18, 06237 
Leuna

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Sachsen-Anhalt
Postal address: Ernst-Kamieth-Str. 2
Town: Halle
Postal code: 06112
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@lvwa.sachsen-anhalt.de
Telephone: +49 3455141529
Fax: +49 3455141115

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Sachsen-Anhalt
Postal address: Ernst-Kamieth-Straße 2
Town: Halle
Postal code: 06112
Country: Germany

mailto:vergabekammer@lvwa.sachsen-anhalt.de?subject=TED


142951-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

E-mail: lvws@sachsen-anhalt.de
Telephone: +49 345/5140
Fax: +49 345/514144
Internet address: www.landesverwaltungsamt.sachsen-anhalt.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
18/03/2021

mailto:lvws@sachsen-anhalt.de?subject=TED
http://www.landesverwaltungsamt.sachsen-anhalt.de

